
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

A BANKING 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

A BANKING 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00062

02/17/2
023

BENNETT, BILLY 
JOE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENNETT, BILLY JOE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY UPON A PEACE 
OFFICER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

BENNETT, JAMESON 
CHAD Defendant

EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

BENNETT, JAMIE Defendant
EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00171

02/17/2
023

BURDEN, TIMOTHY 
LEE Plaintiff

BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. 
LARSON, JAY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

CADY, DELORES Defendant
EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

CADY, QUENTIN 
CALVIN Defendant

EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00025

02/17/2
023

CASTRO-VERA, 
JESSICA Person 2

MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL 
ALEJANDRO and CASTRO-
VERA, JESSICA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

CHILD SUPPORT 
SERVICES Defendant

EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

CHONEY, 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER
JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN Defendant OSW

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER
JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

CITY OF PONCA 
CITY Defendant

EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

EASTMAN NATIONAL 
BANK Plaintiff

EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

EQUITY BANK Plaintiff
EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

EQUITY BANK Plaintiff EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

FORMERLY KNOWN AS Plaintiff
EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00165

02/17/2
023

GLASER, STEPHEN 
MICHAEL Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GLASER, 
STEPHEN MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00166

02/17/2
023

GOBER, CHAD Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GOBER, 
CHAD

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00026

02/17/2
023

GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN Person

2
WEBB, RYAN MATTHEW and 
GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

HUMAN SERVICES Defendant EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

IF ANY Defendant EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

IF MARRIED Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs.
CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00171

02/17/2
023

LARSON, JAY Defendant
BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. LARSON,
JAY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00171

02/17/2
023

LEVELED FENCING Defendant
BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. LARSON,
JAY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00167

02/17/2
023

LOVE, CASEY Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LOVE, 
CASEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00172

02/17/2
023

MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff
MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, 
RAVEN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00025

02/17/2
023

MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL 
ALEJANDRO Person 1

MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL 
ALEJANDRO and CASTRO-VERA, 
JESSICA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00030

02/17/2
023

OCCUPANT(S) Defendant
EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, 
JAMESON CHAD

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

OCCUPANT(S) Defendant EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT 
OF Defendant

EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC Plaintiff

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00063

02/17/2
023

PERKINS, KRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PERKINS, KRISTOPHER 
MICHAEL

DUI (BPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00172

02/17/2
023

ROSENBERY, 
RAVEN Defendant

MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, 
RAVEN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00168

02/17/2
023

ROWER, APRIL Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
ROWER, APRIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00027

02/17/2
023

SCHUMM, DANIEL 
WILLIAM RING Person 1

SCHUMM, DANIEL WILLIAM 
RING and WILLIS, HOPE 
ELISABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00169

02/17/2
023

SHEA, TAVIA 
LANE Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SHEA, 
TAVIA LANE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00029

02/17/2
023

SPOUSE OF Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN SR

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00031

02/17/2
023

SPOUSE OF Defendant
EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, 
DELORES

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00165

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00166

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
GOBER, CHAD

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00167

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LOVE, 
CASEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00168

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
ROWER, APRIL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00169

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SHEA, 
TAVIA LANE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00170

02/17/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
WILCHER, MICHAEL DALE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00026

02/17/2
023

WEBB, RYAN 
MATTHEW Person 1

WEBB, RYAN MATTHEW and 
GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00170

02/17/2
023

WILCHER, MICHAEL 
DALE Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
WILCHER, MICHAEL DALE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00027

02/17/2
023

WILLIS, HOPE 
ELISABETH Person 2

SCHUMM, DANIEL WILLIAM 
RING and WILLIS, HOPE 
ELISABETH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING
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