Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	A BANKING CORPORATION Plaintiff	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031		A BANKING CORPORATION Plaintiff	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00062	02/17/2 023	BENNETT, BILLY JOE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BENNETT, BILLY JOE	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND BATTERY UPON A PEACE OFFICER (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD <b>Defendant</b>	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	BENNETT, JAMIE Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00171	02/17/2 023	BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE Plaintiff	BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. LARSON, JAY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	CADY, DELORES Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	CADY, QUENTIN CALVIN Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00025	02/17/2 023	CASTRO-VERA, JESSICA Person 2	MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO and CASTRO- VERA, JESSICA	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029	02/17/2 023	CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029	02/17/2 023	CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN Defendant OSW	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	CITY OF PONCA CITY Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	EASTMAN NATIONAL BANK Plaintiff	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	EQUITY BANK Plaintiff	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	<b>EQUITY BANK Plaintiff</b>	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	FORMERLY KNOWN AS Plaintiff	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00165	02/17/2 023	GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00166	02/17/2 023	GOBER, CHAD Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GOBER, CHAD	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00026	02/17/2 023	GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN Person 2	WEBB, RYAN MATTHEW and GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	HUMAN SERVICES Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	IF ANY Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029	02/17/2 023	IF MARRIED Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00171	02/17/2 023	LARSON, JAY Defendant	BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. LARSON, JAY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00171	02/17/2 023	LEVELED FENCING Defendant	BURDEN, TIMOTHY LEE vs. LARSON, JAY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00167	02/17/2 023	LOVE, CASEY Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LOVE, CASEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00172	02/17/2 023	MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff	MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, RAVEN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00025	02/17/2 023	MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO Person 1	MENDOZA DONAN, MANUEL ALEJANDRO and CASTRO-VERA, JESSICA	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00030	02/17/2 023	OCCUPANT(S) Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. BENNETT, JAMESON CHAD	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	OCCUPANT(S) Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029		OCCUPANTS OF THE PREMISES Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	R FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031		OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029	02/17/2 023	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC Plaintiff	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	R FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00063	02/17/2 023	PERKINS, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PERKINS, KRISTOPHER MICHAEL	DUI (BPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00172		ROSENBERY, RAVEN <mark>Defendant</mark>	MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY RAVEN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00168	02/17/2 023	ROWER, APRIL Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ROWER, APRIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00027	02/17/2 023	SCHUMM, DANIEL WILLIAM RING Person 1	SCHUMM, DANIEL WILLIAM RING and WILLIS, HOPE ELISABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00169		SHEA, TAVIA LANE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SHEA TAVIA LANE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00029	02/17/2 023	SPOUSE OF Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. CHONEY, CHRISTOPHER JOHN SR	R FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00031	02/17/2 023	SPOUSE OF Defendant	EQUITY BANK vs. CADY, DELORES	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00165	02/17/2 023	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GLASER, STEPHEN MICHAEL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00166	02/17/2 023	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. GOBER, CHAD	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00167		SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LOVE CASEY	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00168		SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ROWER, APRIL	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00169	02/17/2 023	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. SHEA, TAVIA LANE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2023-	02/17/2	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2023-	02/17/2	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00170	023	COMPANY Plaintiff	WILCHER, MICHAEL DALE	
Kay	ML-2023-	02/17/2	WEBB, RYAN	WEBB, RYAN MATTHEW and GRUBBS, NATALIE LYNN	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00026	023	MATTHEW Person 1		APPLICATION
Kay	SC-2023-	02/17/2	WILCHER, MICHAEL	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00170	023	DALE Defendant	WILCHER, MICHAEL DALE	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00027	02/17/2 023	WILLIS, HOPE ELISABETH Person 2	SCHUMM, DANIEL WILLIAM RING and WILLIS, HOPE ELISABETH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING